Emergency Vehicles on March l, 2023, and will be ready for delivery on August 15, 2025; now,

therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COLNCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTE& STATE OF

OHIO:

SECTION l. That the city of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the certificate of other

Sources and Appropriations with the county Auditor in the amount of Three Hundred Fifty-Five

Thousand Dollars ($355,000.00) in the Fire Impact Fund (3022).

sECnoN 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall increase receipts in revenue

account 3022.000 0.44042 (lmpacr Fees) in the amount of Three Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand

Dollars ($355,000.00).

SECTION 3. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate from the

unencumbered balance in expens€ account 3022.9270.56050 (Vehicles - Fire lmpact) in the

amount ofThree Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($355,000'00)'

SECTION 4. That Lancaster City Council hereby approves a Then and Now

[...]

Sources and Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount ofThree Hundred Fifty-Five
Thousand Dollars ($355,000.00) in the Fire Impact Fund (3022).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall increase receipts in revenue

account 3022.0000.44042 (lmpact Fees) in the amount of Three Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand

Dollars ($355,000.00).

SECTION 3. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate from the

unencumbered balance in expense account 3022.9270.56050 (Vehicles - Fire Impact) in the

amount ofThree Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($355,000.00).

SECTION 2. That this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure